



\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 952/2025**

**SEEMA JAIN**

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Amit Sanduja, Adv.**

versus

**SANJAY JAIN & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Jitender Vashisht,**  
**Adv. for D-1. (Through**  
**VC).**  
**Ms. Gauri Vashisht, Adv.**  
**for D-2. (Through VC).**

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT**  
**DALAL**

**ORDER**

**16.04.2026**

%

**I.A. 10344/2026**

1. The matter is listed before this Court today on account of a fresh IA.
2. None appears on behalf of the Defendant No. 2, the applicant.
3. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.
4. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 23.04.2026

**SUMIT DALAL**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 16, 2026/nm**