



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 952/2025 & I.A. Nos. 32446/2025, 8332/2026 & 10344/2026

SEEMA JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Sanduja with Ms. Sakshi Singh and Mr. Tushar Batra,
Advocates with plaintiff in person.
(M): 9810954389
Email: amitsanduja99@gmail.com

versus

SANJAY JAIN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Jitender Vashisht, Advocate for
defendant no. 1.
(M): 9811550817
Email: jvashisht@gmail.com
Ms. Gauri Vashisht, Advocate for
defendant no. 2.
(M): 9871383904
Email: gaurivashisht#@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. Pleadings in the matter are yet to be completed.
2. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on 22nd May, 2026.
3. Interim orders to continue.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/c